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welcome 

Diversity & Learning Support Advisors 

The Diversity and Learning Support Advisors (DLSAs) provide culturally and 
linguistically appropriate professional services and supports to the Calgary 
Board of Education (CBE) staff, students and families. We work with schools to 
build an understanding of students’ strengths and abilities and acknowledge 
students’ learning experiences and 
differences which contribute to CBE 
becoming a culturally competent and 
inclusive learning organization. 

The Diversity and Learning Support 
Advisors collaborate with CBE staff  and 
culturally and linguistically diverse (CLD) 
students and families to:  

n   support schools in building cultural 
capacity and inclusive practices 

n   assist students’ integration and success in the Calgary Board of Education 
n   support students’ and families’ knowledge about CBE, its schools, programs 

and services 
n   engage and provide direct services to culturally and linguistically diverse 

students and families 
n   support school Principals and Directors with mediation and conflict 

resolution 
n   advise families on informed consent process 
n   provide consultative support to schools 
n   participate in school and area learning teams 
n   support families to become active learning partners with schools 
n   infuse a diverse perspective about learning 
n   initiate and support consented referrals to community agencies 
n   advocate for equitable access and supports 
n   liaise with key community/religious leaders 



cbe.ab.ca 

Diversity 
& Learning 
Support Advisors 

Christine Oliver
Supervisor Learning 
t | 403-777-7373 ext. 0 
cloliver@cbe.ab.ca 

Arabic, Russian
Maen Amer
t | 403-817-7655
mtamer@cbe.ab.ca 
Cantonese
Rebecca Wong-Kwok
t | 403-817-7675
rwkwok@cbe.ab.ca
Farsi, Dari 
Soraya Shaery
t | 403-817-7684
soshaery@cbe.ab.ca Korean 
Janet Bai
t | 403-817-7652
jubai@cbe.ab.ca Mandarin 
Wendy (Jie) Cao
t | 403-817-7654
wecao@cbe.ab.ca 
Nuer/Amharic 
Nyang Riek 
t | 403-817-7690 
ngriek@cbe.ab.ca   
Punjabi/Hindi 
Shivani Saini 
t | 403-817-7643 
shsaini@cbe.ab.ca  Somali 
Tufaax Sayidabdikarim 
t | 403-817-7670 
tusayidabdikarim@cbe.ab.ca 
Spanish 
Liliana Homs
t | 403-817-7656
lbhoms@cbe.ab.ca Swahili 
Almas Rajwani-Rawji
t | 403-817-7542
arrawji@cbe.ab.ca 
Urdu 
Bushra Raza 
t | 403-817-7622
buraza@cbe.ab.ca 
Vietnamese 
Thanh Ly
t | 403-817-7646
thly@cbe.ab.ca  

If you have questions or seek information about your 
child’s learning or about the CBE, please  contact one 
of the advisors listed. 

¡Saludos! Si usted tiene preguntas o busca 
información sobre el aprendizaje de sus hijos o 
sobre el CBE, por favor póngase en contacto con 
uno de los asesores que figuran en la lista: 

Если у вас есть вопросы или получить информацию 
об обучении вашего ребенка или о CBE, пожалуйста, 
свяжитесь с одним из советников в списке 
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